



| INDEX | DESCRIPTION | DWG. NO. | QTY. |
|-------|---|----------|------|
| 1 | SHEET METAL WELDED ASSY | 0502482 | 1 |
| 2 | FORK | T15CB | 1 |
| 3 | FLAP | T15TC | 1 |
| 4 | COLOR FRAME | L139B | 1 |
| 5 | LAMP TRAY SUB-ASSY | T112B | 1 |
| 6 | INSULATING PIECE | 0002205 | 1 |
| 7 | GES LAMPHOLDER REF 27442/05 E40 | R40298 | 1 |
| 8 | REFLECTOR REF 271275/08 | R40298 | 1 |
| 9 | 500W E40 BASE GLS CLEAR LAMP | T3402 | 1 |
| 10 | BOTTOM CLIP SUB-ASSY | T3402 | 1 |
| 11 | LINK LABEL | | 1 |
| 12 | FLAP SPRING | L500 | 2 |
| 13 | THECO BUSHING TYPE SR-0N3-4 | | 1 |
| 14 | CABLE 3 CORE 30X25 SPEC NO OE 192 | L202C173 | 15M |
| 15 | 2BA CRIMP TAG | | 1 |
| 16 | KNOB RENCOOL NO 10081 1/8" WHIT FEMALE INSERT | | 1 |
| 17 | 4BA X 1/2 LG RND HD SCREW - Steel - Cod P | | 5 |
| 18 | SPECIAL PIVOT SCREW | L202C | 1 |
| 19 | 3/8" WHIT 1 1/4 LG HEX HD SCREW - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 20 | 3/8" WHIT 1 1/4 LG RND HD SCREW - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 21 | 2BA X 1/2 LG RND HD SCREW - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 22 | 4BA X 1/2 LG RND HD SCREW - Steel - Cod P | | 2 |
| 23 | 3/8" DIA WASHER - LARGE - Steel - Cod P | | 3 |
| 24 | FRICION PAD | L202C | 1 |
| 25 | STRENGTHENING WASHER | L202C | 2 |
| 26 | 3/8" DIA GREYER WASHER - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 27 | PIVOT DISC | L240 | 1 |
| 28 | 2BA WASHER - Steel - Cod P | | 2 |
| 29 | 2BA GROOVER WASHER - Steel - Cod P | | 3 |
| 30 | 1/8" WHIT HEX NUT - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 31 | 3/8" WHIT WING NUT - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 32 | 2BA NUT - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 33 | 2BA LOCKWASHER - Steel - Cod P | | 1 |
| 34 | RANGE PIN | T360 | 1 |
| 35 | 3/8" DIA PCB SOCKET (TAP) 2X 1/8" DIA | | 1 |
| 36 | BACK PLATE | T158C | 1 |

SPARES AVAILABLE

| CODE No. | QTY | DESCRIPTION | INDEX |
|-----------|-----|---|-------|
| 27 810 04 | 10 | 3/8" WHIT 1 1/4 LG HEX HD SCREW - Steel - Cod P | 19 |
| | | 3/8" DIA WASHER - LARGE - Steel - Cod P | 23 |
| | | 3/8" WHIT WING NUT - Steel - Cod P | 31 |
| 27 001 07 | 1 | COLOR FRAME (11" SQ (300mm SQ)) | 4 |
| 27 492 05 | 1 | LAMPHOLDER E40 GES | 7 |
| 27 275 08 | 1 | INSULATING PIECE | 6 |
| 34 104 00 | 1 | REFLECTOR | 8 |
| 27 020 05 | 1 | 500W E40 BASE GLS CLEAR LAMP GES 240V | 9 |
| | | 1.5M TRS CABLE REPLACEMENT | 14 |

PATT.60
AND ACCESSORIES
MAY 1977

© 1977 RANK STRAND ELECTRIC, a division of Rank Audio Visual Limited.

All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior permission of the Copyright owner.

| | | | |
|--|--|---------|------------------|
| RANK STRAND ELECTRIC A DIVISION OF RANK AUDIO VISUAL LIMITED DIMENSIONS IN INCHES/MILLIMETERS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | PAT. 60 AND ACCESSORIES EXPLODED VIEW | ISSUE 8 | DWG. NO. 0A15485 |
| | NOTE: ITEMS 12 & 36 ARE PART OF SHEET METAL WELDED ASSY (ITEM 1) | | |